February 8, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2351

Page 1, line 7, replace "executive director" with "commissioner"

Page 1, line 11, replace "A" with "For the 2023-24 biennium, a"

Page 1, line 11, replace "monthly" with "each nine week quarter to the department of health and human services"

Page 1, line 13, replace "that month" with "each nine week quarter"

Page 1, line 14, remove "that month"

Page 1, remove line 16

Page 1, remove line 17

Page 1, line 18, replace "(3)" with "(1)"

Page 1, line 19, replace "(4)" with "(2)"

Page 1, line 20, after "3." insert "The superintendent of public instruction shall assist in the delivery of this report to the commissioner of health and human services.

4."

Page 2, line 1, replace "4." with "5."

Page 2, after line 3, insert:

"6. The superintendent of public instruction and the commissioner of health and human services shall submit a report that includes a plan of action to provide training and services to schools and families to the health and human services and education standing committees of the legislative assembly and to legislative management after the first year of the biennium.

SECTION 2. EXPIRATION DATE. Section 1 of this Act is effective through December 31, 2024, and after that date is ineffective."

Renumber accordingly